
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) 2016/314 of 4 March 2016 amending Annex III to 
Regulation (EC) No 1223/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council on cosmetic 

products 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 60 of 5 March 2016) 

On page 61, in the Annex, in the amendment to column ‘Ref. No.’ of the table in Annex III to Regulation (EC) 
No 1223/2009: 

for:  ‘x’, 

read:  ‘297’.  

21.1.2017 L 17/52 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) 2016/314 of 4 March 2016 amending Annex III to Regulation (EC) No 1223/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council on cosmetic products (Official Journal of the European Union L 60 of 5 March 2016) 

